Sheboygan South 2015-16 Regular Season Game Schedule

Result Opponent Location Status
L New Holstein Sheboygan South High School (Redwing Tournament) FIMaL -

Fri Nov 27 60-69

Sat Nov 28 w @Port Washington Sheboygan South High School (Redwing Tournament) FIMAL -
67-45

Fri Dec 4 L @De Pere De Pere High School FIM&L -
78-91

Thu Dec 10 w Manitowoc Lincoln Sheboygan South High School FIMSL -
64-62

Tue Dec 15 L Ashwaubenon Sheboygan South High School
61-65

Wed Dec 30 L @Middleton Middleton High School FIMAL -
50-73

Sat Jan 2 L @Plymouth Plymouth High School FIMAL -
51-60

Tue Jan 5 L @Pulaski Pulaski High School FIMaL -
40-70

Sat Jan 9 L @Sheboygan North Sheboygan North High School FIMAL e
54-76

Tue Jan 12 w Green Bay Preble Sheboygan South High School FIM&L -
70-43

Fri Jan 15 w @Bay Port Bay Port High School FIM&L -
67-61

Mon Jan 18 L Notre Dame Sheboygan South High School FIMSL -
52-53

Fri Jan 22 L @Green Bay Southwest Green Bay Southwest High School
71-90

Tue Jan 26 L @Manitowoc Lincoln Manitowoc Lincoln High School FIMAL -
61-69

Fri Jan 29 L @Ashwaubenon Ashwaubenon High School FIMAL -
59-69
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Sat Feb 6 L Sheboygan North Sheboygan South High School
62-86
Tue Feb 9 L Pulaski Sheboygan South High School
61-81
Fri Feb 12 w @Green Bay Preble Green Bay Preble Dessart Center Gym
49-46
Tue Feb 16 L Bay Port Sheboygan South High School
48-74
Fri Feb 19 L @Notre Dame Notre Dame De La Baie Academy HS
53-65
Mon Feb 22 w De Pere Sheboygan South High School
80-79
Thu Feb 25 L Green Bay Southwest Sheboygan South High School
56-67
Tue Mar 1 L @Hartford Hartford High School -- WIAA Regional
64-82
Team Score by Half
Team 1 2 Overtime Total
Sheboygan South 639 733 6 1378
Opponent 696 875 5 1576

FIM&L -

FIMaL -

FIMaL -

FIM&L -

FINAL =+

FINAL =+

FIMAL =

FIMAL =+
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Overall: Team Scoring

Team GP FGM FGA

Sheboygan South 23 340 738

Overall: Rebounds

Team GP RPG

Sheboygan South 23 26.5

OFF

183

FG%

.461

FTM

327

DEF

427

FTA

487

REB

610

FT%

.671

3PM

141

3PA

440

3P%

.320

PTS

1381
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Overall: Misc

Team GP

Sheboygan South 23

FRCC: Division Team Stats

Score by Half

Team

Sheboygan South

Opponent

APG

9.3

576

685

TO TOPG
334 14.5
Overtime
6
5

STL SPG BLK BLKPG
162 7.0 52 2.3
Total
1086
1247

PF

495

PFPG

21.5

TF
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FRCC: Team Scoring

Team GP FGM FGA

Sheboygan South 18 274 602

FRCC: Rebounds

Team GP RPG

Sheboygan South 18 26.7

OFF

148

FG%

.455

FTM

264

DEF

333

FTA

395

REB

481

FT%

.668

3PM

107

3PA

335

3P%

.319

PTS

1088
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FRCC: Misc

Team GP AST APG TO TOPG STL SPG BLK BLKPG PF PFPG TF

Sheboygan South 18 166 9.2 254 14.1 129 7.2 46 2.6 381 21.2 1

03/02/2016, 6:35am CST
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Sheboygan South Varsity Boys Basketball

2015-16 - Regular Season
OVERALL: 6-17

Player
# Name Team GP GS MIN MPG
5 Tyler Guenther SHB-S 23 23 0 0.0
12 AJ Gutierrez SHB-S 23 23 0 0.0
10 Jared Splittgerber SHB-S 23 22 0 0.0
33 Logan Hamilton SHB-S 23 23 0 0.0
23 Jared Govek SHB-S 23 19 0 0.0

42 Dylan Martens SHB-S 22 2 0 0.0
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21

a4

34

22

24

32

20

14

Evan Opgennorth

Mike Rank Jr.

Jesse Montalvo

Tysen Reese

Jessie Edwards

Javon Jordan

Zack Kaffine

Seth Stolpa

Ethan McLaughlin

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

20

18

18

15

12

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
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Overall: Scoring

33

12

23

10

32

42

Name

Logan
Hamilton

Tyler
Guenther

AJ Gutierrez

Tysen Reese

Jared Govek

Jared
Splittgerber

Zack Kaffine

Dylan
Martens

Team

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

GP

23

23

23

15

23

23

21

PPG

13.2

10.7

8.7

8.5

8.1

3.9

3.5

3.2

FGM

82

53

47

38

48

18

25

FGA

171

116

87

79

99

49

46

FG%

.480

.457

.540

.481

.485

.367

.429

.543

FTM

58

52

30

41

56

40

16

FTA

87

77

a4

61

82

51

12

29

FT%

.667

.675

.682

.672

.683

.784

.667

.552

3PM

29

33

32

13

3PA

73

100

83

12

29

25

3P%

.397

.330

.386

.333

.448

.200

.000

.333

PTS

303

247

201

127

187

90

14

67

High

22

21

18

18

16

10

11
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21

a4

34

24

20

22

14

Evan
Opgennorth

Mike Rank Jr.

Jesse
Montalvo

Javon Jordan

Seth Stolpa

Jessie
Edwards

Ethan
McLaughlin

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

19

18

17

12

2.3

2.2

1.9

1.4

1.3

1.1

1.0

10

31

25

11

.323

.333

.320

.200

1.000

.091

1.000

18

31

.581

.000

.500

1.000

.000

1.000

.000

11

23

a1

23

18

.087

.268

.174

1.000

.000

.167

.500

a4

39

32

10

13

10

10



http://www.wissports.net/roster_players/10340022
http://www.wissports.net/roster_players/10340022
http://www.wissports.net/page/show/2076630-sheboygan-south?subseason=247604&use_abbrev=true
http://www.wissports.net/roster_players/9183224
http://www.wissports.net/page/show/2076630-sheboygan-south?subseason=247604&use_abbrev=true
http://www.wissports.net/roster_players/10340055
http://www.wissports.net/roster_players/10340055
http://www.wissports.net/page/show/2076630-sheboygan-south?subseason=247604&use_abbrev=true
http://www.wissports.net/roster_players/10340053
http://www.wissports.net/page/show/2076630-sheboygan-south?subseason=247604&use_abbrev=true
http://www.wissports.net/roster_players/10340019
http://www.wissports.net/page/show/2076630-sheboygan-south?subseason=247604&use_abbrev=true
http://www.wissports.net/roster_players/10340040
http://www.wissports.net/roster_players/10340040
http://www.wissports.net/page/show/2076630-sheboygan-south?subseason=247604&use_abbrev=true
http://www.wissports.net/roster_players/10340015
http://www.wissports.net/roster_players/10340015
http://www.wissports.net/page/show/2076630-sheboygan-south?subseason=247604&use_abbrev=true

Overall: Rebounds

33

23

12

42

32

a4

Name

Logan Hamilton

Jared Govek

AJ Gutierrez

Dylan Martens

Tyler Guenther

Zack Kaffine

Mike Rank Jr.

Tysen Reese

Team

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

GP

23

23

23

21

23

18

15

RPG

5.9

4.9

3.2

2.9

2.5

2.0

1.8

1.7

OFF

36

34

27

24

11

10

DEF

99

79

47

37

47

22

21

REB

135

113

74

61

58

32

26

11
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34

22

24

20

14

Jared Splittgerber

Evan Opgennorth

Jesse Montalvo

Jessie Edwards

Javon Jordan

Seth Stolpa

Ethan McLaughlin

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

23

19

17

12

1.7

1.6

1.0

0.9

0.6

0.3

0.0

10

15

29

15

13

39

30

17

11

12
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13

Overall: Misc
# Name Team GP AST APG TO TOPG STL SPG BLK BLKPG PF PFPG TF
10 Jared Splittgerber SHB-S 23 51 2.2 34 1.5 21 0.9 0 0.0 50 2.2 0
3 Tysen Reese SHB-S 15 27 1.8 36 2.4 23 1.5 2 0.1 38 2.5 0
5 Tyler Guenther SHB-S 23 34 1.5 40 1.7 35 1.5 3 0.1 64 2.8 1
32 Zack Kaffine SHB-S 4 5 1.2 6 1.5 1 0.2 0 0.0 13 3.2 0
33 Logan Hamilton SHB-S 23 26 1.1 55 2.4 21 0.9 18 0.8 74 3.2 1
12 AJ Gutierrez SHB-S 23 24 1.0 58 2.5 23 1.0 13 0.6 79 3.4 0
23 Jared Govek SHB-S 23 21 0.9 31 1.3 19 0.8 0 0.0 44 1.9 0
44 Mike Rank Jr. SHB-S 18 10 0.6 8 0.4 4 0.2 1 0.1 10 0.6 0
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0.2
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0.8

0.9

0.7
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0.0

0.2

0.4

0.1

0.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
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0.4

0.4
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0.4
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0.7
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2.0

1.8

1.8
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4 - 14 FRCC: Division Player Stats

Player
# Name Team GP GS MIN MPG
5 Tyler Guenther SHB-S 18 18 0 0.0
12 AJ Gutierrez SHB-S 18 18 0 0.0
10 Jared Splittgerber SHB-S 18 17 0 0.0
33 Logan Hamilton SHB-S 18 18 0 0.0
23 Jared Govek SHB-S 18 14 0 0.0
42 Dylan Martens SHB-S 18 2 0 0.0
21 Evan Opgennorth SHB-S 17 0 0 0.0
44 Mike Rank Jr. SHB-S 15 0 0 0.0
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22

24
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20

14

Jesse Montalvo

Tysen Reese

Jessie Edwards

Javon Jordan

Zack Kaffine

Seth Stolpa

Ethan McLaughlin

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S
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14

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
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FRCC: Scoring

33

12

23

42

10

32

Name

Logan Hamilton

Tyler Guenther

AJ Gutierrez

Tysen Reese

Jared Govek

Dylan Martens

Jared Splittgerber

Zack Kaffine

Team

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

GP

18

18

18

14

18

18

18

PPG

9.3

8.4

8.4

3.4

3.2

3.0

FGM

60

46

39

36

37

24

13

FGA

131

102

66

77

79

a4

39

FG%

.458

451

.591

.468

.468

.545

.333

.333

FTM

a1

47

27

36

49

13

27

FTA

63

68

40

55

74

23

30

FT%

.651

.691

.675

.655

.662

.565

.900

1.000

3PM

20

28

27

10

3PA

54

80

70

11

22

18

3P%

.370

.350

.386

.364

455

.333

111

.000

PTS

215

213

167

118

151

62

58

High

21

21

18

18

16

11

17
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Seth Stolpa

Mike Rank Jr.

Jessie Edwards

Ethan McLaughlin

Javon Jordan

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

16

15

15

2.2

2.1

2.0

1.5

0.6

0.0

0.0

21

25

.333

.320

1.000

.143

.200

.000

.000

16

29

.552

.500

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

16

19

29

.125

211

.000

.241

.125

.000

1.000
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23

10
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FRCC: Rebounds

33

23

12

42

32

a4

Name

Logan Hamilton

Jared Govek

AJ Gutierrez

Dylan Martens

Tyler Guenther

Zack Kaffine

Tysen Reese

Mike Rank Jr.

Team

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

GP

18

18

18

18

18

14

15

RPG

6.0

5.1

3.4

2.7

2.7

2.0

1.7

1.6

OFF

28

28

22

20

10

DEF

80

63

40

29

38

20

17

REB

108

91

62

49

48

24

24

19
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FRCC: Misc

21

10

33

12

23

a4
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Name

Jared Splittgerber

Tysen Reese

Tyler Guenther

Logan Hamilton

Al Gutierrez

Jared Govek

Mike Rank Jr.

Javon Jordan

Team

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

SHB-S

GP

18

14

18

18

18

18

15

AST

38

25

25

22

21

15

10

APG

2.1

1.8

1.4

1.2

1.2

0.8

0.7

0.5

TO

23

35

24

45

48

19

TOPG

1.3

2.5

1.3

2.5

2.7

1.1

0.3

0.8

STL

14

22

29

18

20

11

SPG

0.8

1.6

1.6

1.0

1.1

0.6

0.3

0.2

BLK

13

13

BLKPG

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.7

0.7

0.0

0.1

0.0

PF

38

34

49

55

62

30

PFPG

2.1

2.4

2.7

3.1

3.4

1.7

0.6

0.5

TF
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18
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0.5

0.2

0.2

0.1

0.0

0.0
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03/02/2016, 6:09am CST
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13
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1.5
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0.7

0.7

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.3

0.1

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.2

0.0

0.0

0.4
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0.0

0.0

0.5
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